Intertrust

Norway Munkedamsveien 59B, 5th floor 0270 Oslo tel +47 23 30 83 20 post address P.O. Box 2051 Vika 0125 Oslo, Norway

> oslo@intertrustgroup.com www.intertrustgroup.com

To the bondholders in ISIN NO0010813250 (the "Bonds") issued by Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS ("the Issuer")

16 May 2019

NOTIFICATION OF NEW SHAREHOLDERS IN THE ISSUER COMPANY

Following the bank's approval, we may inform you that the following 13 second hand conversions have taken place:

Buyer:	Seller:	Shares :
Benestad Eiendom AS	Anaxo Capital AS	0,7525 % in Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS
Benestad Eiendom AS	Ole Andreas Halvorsen	0,2475% in Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS
Hallvard Hasselknippe	Anaxo Capital AS	0,50 % in Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS
Karenslyst Alle 5 AS	T. Klaveness Eiendom AS	3,3 % i Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS
Karenslyst Alle 5 AS	Grum Invest AS	0,312 % i Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS

Buyer:	Seller:	Shares :
MHC Holding AS	Morten Hetty Carlsen	6 388 shares
AS Walco	Lefdal Holding AS	3 150 shares
Møkster Investering AS	Simon Møkster Eiendom AS	12 481 shares
Odd Ivar Biller	T. Klaveness Eiendom AS	6 240 shares
Canomaro Real Estate AS	T. Klaveness Eiendom AS	17 692 shares
Cecilie Paus	T. Klaveness Eiendom AS	29 027 shares
Ljungmann Eiendom AS	Det Norske Eiendomscompagnie AS	5 805 shares
Ljungmann Eiendom AS	Det Norske Eiendomscompagnie AS	4 353 shares

There are in total 1 000 000 shares in Majorstuen Kontorbygg II AS.

No action is required from the bondholders with regards to the above stated information.

Intertrust (Norway) AS

For further information, please contact:

Intertrust (Norway) AS Contact: Peter Drachmann Phone: +47 400 22 444

Mail:

Peter.Drachmann@intertrustgroup.com